1-9

FAONT

@ @ (? YD)
—Jo \ \
1 jo—
/ ;
o | ®
o)
41
i l
® 1 |
@- |
D00,
i r
T20 -
T —— | s
ﬂ-‘ L
1) a
k4] 2k 57, 35145
kA2
1TEM DESCRIFTION PART MO
1 ASSEMBLY, BASE 42957
? ASSERBLY, BRAKE RESISTOR R4 41318
3 ASSEMBLY, GUARD BOWR. COVER BET6S
i ASSEMELY, CONTROL PANEL (SEE FIGURE 5-3) HETSE
5 BLOCK CLAMP 4ER2?
3 ASSEMELY, GUARD BOWL HETES
i BELETER e
8 WOTOR FIELD Bl 1954
g MOTOR ARMATURE BL a0}
10 KEY 12385 _
1 TOP CAP - MACH 4220 LIk OESCAIPTION
i ADLEER. MERET i Uk SCREN-TRUSS-HI-PHIL STL CAD PL 8-32 % 1,25 (FOUR)
1% S ;nuaea 4G5 BT 1 pean us SCREN-A0-HD-PHIL STL CAD PL 1/4-20 x 1.00 {THREE)
1 CAR, BAUSH HOLDER (TWO) (2T 2) 3056 ik L{:cuw.fHE:;;FLlT (51
15 BRUSH AND SPRING (TWD) 1780 ¢ RN
16 WUT, KNURLED 1779 4 LOCEWASHER (FIVED STL CAD PL #10
i PLA;E OATA ety ug SCREM 8D WD PHIL STL CAD PL 8-32 x .32 (S10)
18 S-PME;t R REETR 3008 50 LOCKMASHER STL CAD PL #8 (FIFTEEN)
" 51 DELETED
19 LOCKRASHER, ‘STEEL. CAD/PL. 174 [NT TOOTH (TWO) rowe L
20 GAGIET i 52 NUT, ACORM, SMALL, BRASS, CIRCME PL 1/4-20 (TWO)
21 ASSEMBLY, LATCH 45828 53 ROUNTING FOOT (THREE) (ATLANTIC INDIA RUBBER #106)
2 LES i.i-_i-;ilﬁ'luaE (THREE} e 54 STRAIN BELIEF (HEVEN SR-6L-1)
2 BRACKET (THO) yatgs 55 SCAEM, DRIVE (TWD) STN STL (#OX.196)
20 DELETED e 56 NUT, REX (WO}
57 LOCTETE CAS REQ.Y (COMP #2u2)
25 LABEL. WARNING ySea7
X 68 NUT, WEX STL CAD L 6-32
26 BOTEOM PLATE 12967 = i
i GUARD, ELECTRICAL 3390 LEFEL
2% PONER CORD 38305 60 CONTACT, SOCKET (SIX) (AMP #3S0536-1)
74 RUBBER CHSHION (EOUR) 17749 Bl CLOSED END SPLICE (Twd)
1 DELETED e (%] WASHER, PLAIN STL CAD PL 1/% (SIX)
" om WASHER, SPAING (WALLACE BABNES #5-10) W17TEN B3 SCREW RO MDY SLOT STL CAD PL 4-%0 x 1,25 (TWOD
9 BELETED e B WASHER, PLAIN (TWO) STL CAD PL #4
33 TACHOMETER GENERATOR G146} 65 BUTT SPLACE
3 SCHEW = RD-HMO-SLOT STL CAL PL (TWO) 10-32 x 3.25 con'L Bb UELETED
35 SCREN-SET-SOC-MYLOC-STL CAD PL (TWO) 10-32 x .25 com'L 67 ASSEMBLY. JUMPER
36 SCREN - RD-HO-PMIL (TEN) STL CAD PL 10-32 x .38 Com’L B8 LABEL. FDA CODE 36980
57 SCHEW, WEX HD STL CAD PL 1/8-20 x 1,25 Com’L
38 BELETED 0 mmeas
39 SCREN-SET-SLOT-CONE PT ~ STL CAD PL 1/4-20 % .62 Eom’L
R 3 e —
41 WIRING HARMESS, BRAXE RESISTORS §ET6H0
2 SCREW - RO-MI-PMIL STL CAD PL 10-32 x 1.75 LoM'L ;
45 DELETED e Figure 5-1 Centrifuge Assembly,

{oA"L
on'L
com'L

Com'L

coM° L
oML
COM'L
Con'L
LOM'L
com°L
com°L
coM°L
coM"L
ComL
ComM'L
HBT6T
46790

115V 60 Hz, 2355



Z-5

FRONT

1 -_'_® ii-'rrqi_p'.r;w'
oETAML B
T
@e—| /@

Quree © O GB® G-muye-
®_ N o 1 | 1 |
@ - 17 .. : [ .

eEe—1\ § = +
o
e : i
SEE DETAL &
] ol ELHEES

[TEM SCRIPT PART NO,

1 ASSEMELY, BASE 51110

2 ASSEMELY, BRAKE RESISTOR RO 41313

3 ASSEMBLY, GUARD BOWL COVER GETEY

§ ASSEMBLY, CONTROL PAMEL (SEE FIGURE 5-3) 46756

5 BLOCE CLAMP 4RR7Z

B ASSEMBLY, GUARD BOWL 4E78S

7 TRANSFORMER 12381 1TEN DESCRIPTION PART

8 WITOR FIELD B1 1954 45 SCREW-TRUSS-HD-PHIL STL CAD PL 8-32 x 1.25 (FOURY COM"L

] MOTORN ARMATURE 81 Hylo1 45 SCREW - ED-HO-PHIL STL CAD PL 1/%-20 x 1.00 (THREE) CON'L
10 KEY 9845 4B LOCKMASHER (5123 STL CAD PL L7y Com'L
1 TOP CAP - MACH 42949 b7 BEARING (TWO) AFAFNIR WZ00 PP) G
12 HOLTIER, MAGHET K100 43 LOCKMASHER (THREE) STL CAD PL #1D coM°L
12 BREESH ROLDER ©TWQY (PT 1) gast k] SCREW RO-HOD-PHIL STL CAD PL 8-32 x .31 (51X) COM'L
15 CAP, BRUSH HOLDER (TWOX (PT 23 B056 1] LOCYMASHER STL CAD PL #& (FIFTEEN) Com'L
15 BRUSH AMD SPRING (TWOX 1780 3l pELEFR 0 eme==
16 NUT, KNURLED 1729 52 HUT, ACORN, SMALL. BRASS, CHAOME PL 1/4-20 (TWD) oML
7 PLATE, DATA 30633 53 MOUMT %G FOOT CTHREEJ(ATLANTIC INDIA RUBRER £106) 330
18 SPACER, BRAKE RESISTOR G108 EL STRAIN RELIEF (HEYCO #5R-6L-1) CoM'L
13 LOCKWASHER, STEEL, CAD/PL. (THO} oM L % SCREW, DRIVE (TWO} STH STL (80X, 150G) con'L
0 GASKET 42268 5 DELETED
il ASSEMBELY,. LATCH 4BEZA 5 LOCTITE (AS REQ.) (COMP #75 om H59) Con'L
2 LEG. CEMTRIFUGE (THREE) G7524R ] DELEYTER 0 emeea
3 BRACKET (TWQ) 37553 =9 SEALER (AS HEQ.) (3™ FEC-821) COM'L
FL] BRACKET. ANGLE (TWD} 37538 BD CONTACT, SOCKET (51X) (AMP #350536-1) COM'L
25 LABEL., WARMING us%37 Bl BELETED .-
il BOTTOR PLATE 37367 74 WASHER, PLAIN STL CAD PL Ls4 €510 COM'L
7 GUARD, ELECTRICAL 37590 B3 SCREW RD-HD-SLOT STL CAD PL G-40 x 1.25 (TWO) COM'L
2% POWER CORD ASSEMBLY ELROPEAN 46759 B WASHER, PLAIN (TWO) STL CAD PL #4 CoM'L
29 WUBHER CUSHIOR (FOUR) 177 65 DELETED e
30 SCREW, RO D PHIL (Tw@) COM'L 66 TELETED ——
5l WASHER, SPRING BITTEA &7 DELETED e
52 SOLDER 6050 CAS REQ.) COM'L 68 [ABEL, FDA CODE 38580 LE2590
b3 TACHOMETER GENERATOR §146TL

EL] SCREW - AD-HO-SLOT STL CAD PL CTWD) 10-32 x 3.25 oML

15 SCREW-SET-SOC-NYLOC-5TL CAD PL (TWO) 10-32 % .25 "L

L1 SCREW - AO-HO-PHIL (TEW) STL CAL PL 10-32 x .36 oM L

5 SCREW, HEX WD STL CAD PL 1/4-20 x L.25 com'L

38 QELETED ERbe

39 SCREW, SET-SLOT-COME PT - STL Che PL 1L/4-20 x .62 CoM'L

4o PELETED swess

4 WIRING | ; TORS

0@ screw?nnhf::f:zt:::fmi:s;i 10-32 % 1.75 ;Tf Figure 5-2 Centrifuge Assembly, 230V S0 Hz, 2356

45 DELETED e



